Date of certification: 12 August 2016
DEKRA Certification B.V.
þ
T. Pijpker
Certification Manager Page 1/4
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

Enclosures in type of protection Ex tb IIIC Db -60 °C to +60 °C
Maximum service temperature +100 °C
Type Code
8264 / * * * * - * * * *
a / b c d e - f g h i
a Type / Series
b Design 5 = control
c Enclosure size – Length [mm]: 0 = Combination
1 = 235
2 = 360
3 = 480
9 = 730
d Enclosure size – Width [mm]: 0 = Combination
1 = 235
2 = 360
3 = 480
9 = 730
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate KEMA 01ATEX2145 X Issue No. 3
Page 3/4
Form 227A
Version 1 (2016-04)
e Enclosure size – Height [mm]: 0 = Combination
2 = 270 (stainless steel)
3 = 340 (stainless steel)
4 = 260 (aluminium, casted, sheet cover)
5 = 330 (aluminium, casted, sheet cover)
6 = 465 (Welded)
7 = 570 (Welded)
8 = 480 (Welded, retaining / captive screws)
9 = 585 (Welded, retaining / captive screws)
f Enclosure material 2 = Stainless steel
3 = Aluminium
g … i Additional variations filled in, if required not affecting certification
Type of protection
The following marking can be used according to the type of protection required for installed
equipment and components to flameproof enclosure:
(1) Protection level: db, eb, ia, ib, [ia Gb], mb, op is, op pr, q
(2) Subdivision of Group II: IIB or IIB+H2
(3) Temperature class: T6, T5 or T4
(4) Maximum surface temperature: T80 °C, T95 °C or T130 °C
If batteries are built within the enclosure, these must comply with the applicable clauses of
IEC 60079-1 : 2014, Annex E.
If equipment with optical radiation is built within the enclosure, this equipment must comply with
the applicable clauses of IEC 60079-28 : 2014.